Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1983.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 33/447; Ak. D.O. 50/15/10/0/47643-45)

16/1

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 33/2386; Ak. D.O. 50/15/3/0/55683)

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of February 1983.

16/1

Land Declared to be Road and Road Stopped in Block XI, Takahue Survey District, Mangonui County

PURSUANT to Part VIII of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development:

- (a) Pursuant to section 114, declares the land described in the First Schedule hereto to be road, and vested in the Mangonui County Council.
- (b) Pursuant to section 116, declares the portions of road described in the Second Schedule hereto to be stopped.

FIRST SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Land Declared to be Road

ALL those pieces of land, described as follows:

Area m^2 Part Section 4, Block XI, Takahue Survey District; marked 'A' on plan. 1951 3800 Part Section 5, Block XI, Takahue Survey District; marked 'B' on plan.

SECOND SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Road Stopped

ALL those pieces of road, described as follows:

Area Adjoining or passing through 1370 Section 6, Block XI, Takahue Survey District; marked 'C' on plan. Section 5, Block XI, Takahue Survey District; marked 'D' 5328 on plan. 2021 Section 4, Block XI, Takahue Survey District; marked 'E' on plan.

As shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 56618 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of February 1983.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(PW 33/1430; Ak. D.O. 50/15/10/0/56618)

16/1

Declaring Stopped Road to be Disposed of in Block VII, Punakitere Survey District, Bay of Islands County

PURSUANT to section 117 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the stopped road described in the Schedule hereto to be disposed of as follows:

Section 10, Block VII, Punakitere Survey District, shall vest in Colin Bennett Pinkney of Kaikohe, post office employee and Louise Pinkney his wife, subject to mortgages No. 897309.1, 672727.4, and 672727.5.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of stopped road containing 915 square metres and being Section 10, Block VII, Punakitere Survey District; as shown on S.O. Plan 55683 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Declaring Land to be Road in Block XVI, Kaeo Survey District, Bay of Islands County

PURSUANT to section 114 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares the land described in the Schedule hereto to be road, which shall vest in The Bay of Islands County Council.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 2.6723 hectares, situated in Block XVI, Kaeo Survey District, and being part closed road and part Sections 18, 21 and 22, Block XVI, Kaeo Survey District; as shown marked "A" on S.O. Plan 55705, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of February 1983.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 33/2419; Ak. D.O. 50/15/3/0/55705)

16/1

Land Acquired for Road in Block II, Maungakawa Survey District, Piako County

PURSUANT to section 20 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares that, agreements to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby acquired for road and shall vest in The Piako County Council on the 17th day of February 1983.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block II, Maungakawa Survey District, described as follows:

Area

m²

Being

Part Lot 5, D.P. 19448; marked "A" on plan. Part Lot 1, D.P. 24469; marked "B" on plan. 308 367

As shown marked as above mentioned on S.O. Plan 52270 lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Hamilton.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of February 1983.

J. R. BATTERSBY, for Minister of Works and Development.

(P.W. 34/2618; Hn. D.O. 21/10/128)

16/1

Land Acquired for Road in the Borough of Glen Eden

PURSUANT to sections 20 and 50 of the Public Works Act 1981, the Minister of Works and Development declares that, an agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby acquired for road and shall vest in the Glen Eden Borough Council on the 17th day of February 1983.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1.1 perches, situated in the Borough of Glen Eden, and being part Lot 1, D.P. 21318; as shown coloured blue on S.O. Plan 47419, lodged in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Auckland.